Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Almanor Recr & Park District Address: P.O. Box 325 Chester, CA 96020 Contact: Carlos Espana Phone: 916-416-7970
	County Clerk County of: Plumas Address: 520 Main St # 102 Quincy, CA 95971		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020069033

Project Title: Almanor Recreation Center

Project Applicant: Almanor Recreation and Park Distrcit

Project Location (include county): Chester, Plumas, CA

Project Description:

The proposed project will occur in two phases of construction. The first phase of construction will occur in the northern half of the property and integrate with the existing building facilities. The second phase will occur in the southern half of the site. A natural area will be left as-is in the southwestern corner to avoid the existing stream channel.

This is to advise that the Almanor Recreation and Park District ____ has approved the above (
Lead Agency or
Responsible Agency)

described project on 8/10/2020 _ and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was in was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were interview were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

101 Meadowbrook Loop, Chester, CA

Signature (Public Agency):	Title:	Vice President
Date: x 8-16-20	Date Received for filing at OPR:	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Rec. # 32-08/26/2020-00

Oct 06 2020

Dec. # 20-0Ruthority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

